

## **RESOLUTION NO. 185 OF 2015**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

## AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 WITH CREIGHTON MANNING ENGINEERING, LLP FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES RELATING TO THE VALLEY ROAD (CR36) OVER PATTERSON CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 280 of 2012 authorized an agreement with Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP to provide consultant services for the completion of preliminary and final design (Phases I-VI) for the Valley Road (CR36) over Patterson Creek Bridge Replacement Project for an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars (\$266,000), and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 402 of 2014 authorized Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP to provide additional design services in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars (\$54,000), and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting to enter into a Supplemental Agreement No. 2 with Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP for construction inspection services in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$260,500) for a term commencing upon execution and terminating upon completion of services, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 2 with Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP to provide construction inspection services in an amount of Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$260,500) for a term commencing upon execution and terminating upon completion of services, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Capital Project No. H333.9550 280 Valley Road (CR36) Over Patterson Creek Bridge Replacement.